

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.483 OF 2019  
WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.484 OF 2019  
WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.485 OF 2019  
WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.486 OF 2019**

Meghdoot Enterprises,  
through Prop.  
Ramesh Shrikant Dongare .... Applicant

versus

Surya Traders, through  
Raghunath Kamble & Anr. .... Respondents

.....

- None present for Applicant.
- Mr. Anand S.Patil a/w Sandip Kagade, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
- Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for the State/Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.  
DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023**

**P.C. :**

1. These Revision Applications are pending since 2019.

The Applicant was directed to be released on bail on his depositing certain amount as mentioned in the order dated

23/07/2019. He was released on bail. But he has not deposited that amount. Today nobody is representing him before the Court. The Applicant is also not present. Therefore issueailable warrant against him in the sum of Rs.10,000/- to be executed by the Senior Inspector of the concerned police station, where the Applicant is residing. The warrant is made returnable on 30/08/2023. The learned Trial Judge shall supervise the execution of the said warrant.

2. The Applicant shall remain present before this Court on the next day i.e. 30/08/2023. If he does not remain present inspite of this order, the Court may issue non-ailable warrant against him.

3. Stand over to 30/08/2023.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**